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Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT a PO Number

2212050
Quezon City Govemment oUEION CIIY Purchase Order 9s1g. M z t z12t

PToCuTiNg Unit : QUEZON CITY DRUG TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION
CENTER (TAHANAN}

company Name : IJM ENTERPRISES ANO SERVICES lNC.

Business Type : Corporation Registration #CS20101'1617

52.1b

Address : #39 Peso Street, North Fairview, Quezon City

Contact Number :09088110607

:ShopplngMode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

:22-A-550

:007{26J93-000

Project Number : QCDTRC(TAHANAN).
22-HCS.356C

Sir/Madam:
Please furni3h this office the following articles subiect to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : CGSD central warehouse

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Thirtv (30)calendar Davs

Unit of
lssue

qTY unit cost AmountStock
No.

Item

Battery Charger charges 1 to 4 AA or AAA NiMH batteries at once,
Auto safety shut-off feature prevents damage from overcharging,
heaW duty

Rechar8eable battery AA, 2 pieces/pack, heavy duty

Rechargeable battery AAA,4 pieces/pack, heaW duty

Linesman Pliers,9.5 inches, heaw duty

Trash Bag, plastic, size XL, color: red, 100 pieces/pack

Trash Bag, plastic, size xL, color: yellow, 100 pieces/pack

Trash BaB, plastic, size XL, color: green, 100 pieces/pack

lndustrial Mechanic Gloves, size L, durable synthetic leather palm,

heaw duty

Plier set, 3 pieces/set, (6 inches Long nose plier, T inches Diagonal

Cutting plier, S inches Combination plier), heavy duty

Screw Driver set, 8 pieces/set, (+PH1x100mm, +PH2xl.00mm,
+PH2x38mm, -5x1oomm, -6.5xLOOmm, -6.5x38mm) heavy duty

Aviation snip set, 3 pieces/set, (1eft, straight, right) size 10 inches,

heaw duty

Hacksaw, 12 inches, hea\,ry duty steelframe, with 1 saw blade

Gun Tacker,3 way kind staple (crown, u-shape, brad nails), heavy

lduty
lvise GIh, straight jaw, 10 inches, heavy duty

Set

Set

Set

Piece

Pack

Pack

Piece

Pack

Pack

Pack

Piece

Piece

Piece

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

1

12

72

72

1

350.0q

3oo.od

250.00

ss0.00

ss0.00

ss0.00

100.00

850.00

8s0.00

8s0.00

2s0.00

s0.00

250.00

850.00

850.0c

850.0c

250.0c

4,200.09

1,800.09

250.00

6,600.01

6,600.0q

6,600.0q

1oo.od

50.0c

250.0c

25

26

29

24

T7

18

19

20

27

22

21

27

28

Total Amount : 274,195.00

Total Amount ln Wordg (Po8os): Two Hundr€d Seventy-Four Thousand One Hundred Nin€ty-Five Pgsos Only

MA. JosE#A G. BEL
City Mayor/ "ffi|" kWr,l* 

" 
/t'h*,, K{:"' I "MONTE

Funds Available:

.MA. t'.2cfi1N hOBR:
RUBY G. MANANGU

City Accountant
Approved Budget for the Contract : 277,421.45

--i./ I



TERMS AND COND'TIONS

1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM

DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance

with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the

same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the

item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3, AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A

telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE, Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase orde(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service

to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall

be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample,

4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the

required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the dellvery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered

balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such

other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal

by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the

same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,

inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered

and accepted by the procuring entity concerned,

7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-deliverv of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe

discovered by the Qu€zon CW Govenment within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplie/s account.

10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Govemment.

11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

13. The Quezo, Clty Govemment reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained inTitleVl, Book lV.of theCivil CodeofthePhilippinesonSalesareherebyincorporatedandmadeasan
lntegral part hereof,

15, This cofiract ih:ll also serve as Notice to Prcceed, to take effect on
u,il 2 0 20?5

trc 2r2ml
and to expire on -

CONFORME:

[cM{ca$,q /. /zt / zz
SIGNATURE OVER PRINT D E ltrtr-rN THE c'APAffi oF 6Aid

Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of /w
COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of 

- 

_ at Philippines. Affiant personally known to
me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No,02-
8-13-5C). Affiants exhibited to me his/her
with No.

with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No, _
Series of

T

lnA

r tt'fhis Putchose Otdet shdll be deemed involid without Notdry Seal (Jor Noject omounting to Php2,50O,000.00 snd obove only)



Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government

PO Number
2212050

Purchase Order ps1" gg 2 120?2
e

.eJm-gH,
PTocuTing Unit : OUEZON CITY DRUG TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION

CENTER (TAHANAN)

COMPANY NAME : IJM ENTERPRISES AND SERVICES INC.

Business Type : Corporation Registration #CS201011517

52.1b

Address : #39 Peso Street, North Fairview, Ouezon City

Contact Number :09086110E07

:ShoppingMode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

:22.A-550

:007-826-193-000

Pro.lect Number :QCDTRC(TAHANAN)-
22-HCS-356C

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to ths terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : ccsD central warehouse

Payment Term : Credit

Dglivery Schedule : Thirtv (30)calendar Davs

Stock
No.

Item Unlt of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amount

Padlock Solid Brass - 40mm, heavy duty, YL-H-V140.40

Fluorescent Lamp Tubular - 40 watts bulb, 48 inches, for ordinary
ballast

Fluorescent Light Housing open type for 40 watts fluorescent lamp
tubular
Fluorescent Lamp Tubular - 20 watts bulb, 48 inches, for ordinary
ballast

LED Tube Light, 18 watts, single ended, daylight, dimension:
1,200mm

Rapid Starter, 20-40 watts

Garden Hose Coupling, 1/2 inch, PVC

Garden Hose, aquaflex per roll, 1/2 inch by 90 meters, can with
stand 90psi

Hand Riveter,4 nozzle, heavy duty

Measuring, Tape, 7.5m / 25ft.

Tank Oxygen-Refill, cylindrical tank - 50 lbs refill

LED Bulb,9 watts, dayli8ht shade

Flat Cord, f16, 150m / roll, heavy duty

Emergency Light, automatic, LED, twinhead, rechargeable, heavy
d uty

Emergency Light, multifunction light selection, rechar8eable LED

torch light, O perating Voltage i 22O - 24OV AC50l60Hz, Lamp: 18W
Lamp + lWTorch, ChargingTime: 20 - 24 Hours, Usage Duration:
LED torch: 10 Hours, LED Lamp: 10 Hours (Low Setting), 2.5 Hours
(High Settine), Dimension: 105mm x 87mm x 229mm, Multifunction
light selection, Handheld emergency light, Equipped with
overcharge and over-discharge protection

Rechargeable Battery Charger for ArA and AidA batteries, 1-Hour

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

30

150

100

5

1

20

200

250

20

3

1

1

1

150

1

10

75.00

20.00

1,800,00

45.00

s0.00

1,800.00

185.00

4,500.0c

2,800.0c

2,s00.0c

300.00

270.O4

250.00

2s0.0c

380.00

304.00

30,000.0c

8,100.0c

39,000.0c

12,500.0c

250.0(

7,600.0q

60,800.0c

18,750.0C

400.0c

5,400.0c

45.0C

s0.0c

1,800.0c

27,750.OC

4,s00.0c

28,000.0c

15
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3
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1

2
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7

8

9
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13

L4

MA. JosEF#c. BELMoNTE
City fVfayo,;y' ,# 

" 
ffi"r*/t{(ffi,.,, lfu f--

tu7
RI,JBY G. MANANGU

citv Accountant 4tft-

Funds Available:

277 ,421 .45

.,&aa - A- frry
Approved Budget for the contract :

OBR:

4I 8i
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